P.05/06

HEGRIVED

CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Form	PTO-
OMB	No. 0

10-74-07

10-30-2007

OCT 2 4 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office I FORM COVER SHEET

TL1 - 0090US

103457618 NIS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Parent and Tradettians Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Mark Robert Hawley 07/09/2007	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Telect Inc.
Jeremy James Gallagher 07/09/2007	Internal Address:
Walter Dean Takisaki 07/09/2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>Listed in Box 1 above.</u> Assignment Merger	1730 N Madson Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Liberty Lake
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: <u>99019-0665</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Name:Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 W Riverside Ave Ste 500	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip:99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1091 Expiration Date 06/11
Phone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u>	,
Fax Number: 509-323-8979	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 10/24/2007 8:16:32 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5093238979 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

PATENT REEL: 020049 FRAME: 0727

The PTO did not receive the following

P.06/06

MECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

OCT 2 4 2007

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Additional Pages

TL1 - 0090US

Patent Application No

Patent No.

11/779,826

filed

7/18/2007

Name of Conveying Parties

Execution Date

James Patrick Jenkins

07/09/2007

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 10/24/2007 8:16:32 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:5093238979 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44 3 = 205 3 × ×

PATENT REEL: 020049 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 10/24/2007